C7BResolution Amending the Broad Consulting Agreement for Creative Design 

Services 
A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF BAL HARBOUR VILLAGE, 
FLORIDA, AMENDING THE EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH BROAD 
CONSULTING FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING CREATIVE DESIGN AND 
ART DIRECTION SERVICES; INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY 
TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($12,000) TO SUPPORT EXPANDED 2026 
COMMUNICATIONS AND EVENT INITIATIVES; PROVIDING FOR 
IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Item Summary - Graphic Design Professional Services Agreement - Broad Consulting ADA.pdf 
Memorandum - Graphic Design Professional Services Agreement - Broad Consulting ADA.pdf

[...]

APPROVING THE ACTIONS OF THE BAL HARBOUR CIVIC 
ASSOCIATION TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH GERHOLD 
ELECTRIC INC. FOR THE INSTALLATION OF DEDICATED ELECTRICAL 
SERVICE AT THREE GATED COMMUNITY ACCESS POINTS; APPROVING A 
BUDGET AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($55,685), PLUS A FIFTEEN PERCENT 
(15%) CONTINGENCY FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS, FOR A TOTAL 
NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND THIRTY-EIGHT 
DOLLARS ($64,038); AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO 
REIMBURSE THE BAL HARBOUR CIVIC ASSOCIATION FOR COSTS 
INCURRED IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR 
IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Item Summary - Installation of Dedicated Electrical Service at Community Access Gates ADA.pdf

[...]

C7A A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF BAL HARBOUR VILLAGE, 
FLORIDA; APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
BETWEEN BAL HARBOUR VILLAGE, THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE, AND THE 
TOWN OF BAY HARBOR ISLANDS TO FUND A POLICE SCHOOL 
RESOURCE OFFICER AT RUTH K. BROAD K-8 CENTER, AT AN ANNUAL 
COST NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-
ONE DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS ($30,721.60); PROVIDING FOR 
IMPLEMENTATION, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

C7B A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF BAL HARBOUR VILLAGE, 

FLORIDA; AMENDING THE FY 2025 BUDGET BY REVISING THE 2025 
FISCAL YEAR OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGET AS OUTLINED IN

[...]

DECEMBER 9, 2025  VER:7   AGENDA ITEM C7B

COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY

Condensed Title:
A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH BROAD CONSULTING 
FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING CREATIVE DESIGN AND ART DIRECTION SERVICES; 
INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($12,000) TO 
SUPPORT EXPANDED 2026 COMMUNICATIONS AND EVENT INITIATIVES.

Issue:
Should the Council approve an amendment to the Agreement with Broad Consulting in an 
amount of $12,000 for all graphic, creative design and art direction for the Village’s branding

[...]

Village shall have no further obligation to Consultant following the effective date of the 
termination.

II. PAYMENT.

In consideration of Consultant’s completion of the services rendered hereunder, the 
Village shall pay to Consultant, a monthly fee in the amount of Two thousand seven 
hundred and fifty dollars ($2,750.00) per month not to exceed a total annual amount 
of Thirty Three Thousand Dollars ($33,000). All services performed shall be invoiced to 
the Village for approximately fifty (50) hours of account work per month for design and 
marketing initiatives.   Upon receipt of an acceptable and approved invoice, 
payment(s) shall be made within thirty (30) days for that portion (or those portions) of